

Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal Investigation Investigative Report



2024-1474 Officer Involved Critical Incident - 16100 Van Aken Blvd., Shaker Heights, OH

Investigative Activity:	Records Received and Reviewed – Instagram Search Warrant Return
Involves:	De'Shawn Vaughn (S)
Activity Date:	08/06/2024
Activity Location:	4055 Highlander Parkway, Richfield, Ohio 44286
Authoring Agent:	SA Andrew J. Harasimchuk #170

Narrative:

On August 6, 2024, at approximately 1346 hours, Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation (BCI) Special Agent (SA) Andrew Harasimchuk (Harasimchuk) received an approved copy of SA Harasimchuk's report titled **Records Received and Reviewed** -**Instagram Search Warrant Return** from BCI case number 2024-1472. This report reviewed records that were received from Instagram as a result of a previously executed search warrant. The records were for the following Instagram account which was believed to belong to De'Shawn Vaughn:

- Instagram Username: yea.honch2x
- Instagram URL: https://www.instagram.com/yea.honch2x

A copy of this report has been added to this report as Attachment #1. Refer to Attachment #1 for further details.

References:

Item K - DVD - Facebook and Instagram Data - Vaughn

Attachments:

1. 2024-1472 2024-07-23 Records Received and Reviewed - Instagram Search Warrant Return

This document is the property of the Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation and is confidential in nature. Neither the document nor its contents are to be disseminated outside your agency except as provided by law - a statute, an administrative rule, or any rule of procedure.